TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch (which is			
the successor in interest to Union		08/13/2008	CORPORATION:
Bank of Switzerland)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	75702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1546760	P PACE INDUSTRIES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017608

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Sokya Jones
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08081090 ASSMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
Signature:	/Richard M. Assmus/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0198

900115151

Date:	09/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0199 RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of $\frac{|\phi|^2 / |\phi|^2}{|\phi|^2}$ (this "Release") is made by UBS AG,

Stamford Branch, as successor in interest to Union Bank of Switzerland, New York

Branch, a New York branch of a foreign bank, acting in its capacity as secured party (in

such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of

December 10, 1993 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to

time, the "Security Agreement"), among Pace Industries, Inc., an Arkansas corporation,

(the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WIINESSEIH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at reel/frame, 1107/0160 on

February 18, 1994, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security

interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including

those set forth on the attached schedules;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the

Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules

hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Pace Industries, Inc.., (in each

case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights,

title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the

Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0200 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as successor in interest to Union Bank of Switzerland, New York Branch, as Secured Party

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

Name: David B. Julie

Title: Associate Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0201

Schedule 5.1 Liens

1.* TM: P PACE INDUSTRIES, INC., Reg. no.: 1546760 Reel/frame # 1107/0160; Union Bank of Switzerland, New York Branch, recorded 02/18/1994.

* Gredit Parties will release this lien within 30 days following the Closing Date:

17522392

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0202